
Directory of DOC’s “VIP Coordinators” 
 

 
District 1 

 
Cheshire CI  AnJeanette McKenzie, CC      203.651.6265 
   Vincent Moore, CC (back-up support)       
   900 Highland Avenue, Cheshire, CT 06410      FAX  203.651.6080 
   Anjeanette.Mckenzie@ct.gov  Vincent.Moore@ct.gov  
     
Garner CI  Bonnie Hakins, CC               203.270.2889 

POB 5500, Newtown, CT   06470    FAX  203.270.2812 
   Bonnie.Hakins@ct.gov       
       
MacDougall/          Chaplain (Bishop) William McKissick    860. 627.2148 
Walker CI            1153 East Street South, Suffield, CT  06080  FAX 860. 627.2134 
   William.Mckissick@ct.gov   
 
Manson Youth Jeffrey Pacelli, CC          203.806.2635  
   Emily Stowell, CCS (back-up support)    203.806.2554 
Institution  42 Jarvis Street, Cheshire, CT   06410        
             Jeffrey.Pacelli@ct.gov  
 
Northern CI Chaplain Thomas Wright      860.763.8697 

287 Bilton Road, POB 665, Somers CT 0607  FAX 860.763.8710 
Thomas.Wright@ct.gov  

 
Osborn CI  Larry Gillman, CC         860.814.4620 
   Rashod Monts, CC 

POB 100, Somers, CT  06071          FAX 860.814.4982 
   Larry.Gillman@ct.gov  
 
York CI  Adrienne Kerwin, CC      860.451.3345 
             Cherril Smellie, CC (back-up support)      
   (East-West - Women)           FAX 860.451.3130 
   201 W. Main St. (Rte 1A) Niantic CT 06357             
                               Adrienne.Kerwin@ct.gov  
 
 

District 2 
 
Bridgeport CC Chaplain Nasif Muhammad     475.225.8000  
   1106 North Avenue,   Bridgeport, CT  06604        FAX 475.225.8050  
                                 Nasif.Muhammad@ct.gov  
 
Brooklyn CI  Louise Downer, Office Manager     860.779.4528 
   Angelina Gammardella, CCS (back-up support)  860.779.4518 
   59 Hartford Road, Brooklyn, CT  06234       FAX 860.779.2210 
                                Louise.Downer@ct.gov Angelina.Gammardella@ct.gov 
 
 



 
Corrigan/  Kristen Jurzynski, CC                     860.848.5030    
Radgowski CI 982-986 Norwich-New London Tpke./Rte 32       FAX 860.848.5003 

Uncasville, CT    06382 
Kristen.Jurzynski@ct.gov  

 
Hartford CC  Erika Doolittle, CC       959.200.3045 
   177 Weston St., Hartford, CT   06120        FAX 959.200.3061  
            Erika.Doolittle@ct.gov  
 
 
New Haven CC Earl Barnes, CC       203.974.4111 
   Jessica Tiriolo, CCS (back-up support)     
        245 Whalley Avenue, New Haven, CT  06530       FAX 203.974.4167 
   Earl.Barnes@ct.gov  Jessica.Tiriolo@ct.gov  
 
Robinson CI  Kendall Richardson, CS          860.253.8283 
   Beyonka Ligon, CC (back-up support)       
             POB 1400, Enfield, CT  06082         FAX 860.253.8373 
   Kendall.Richardson@ct.gov   
 
Willard/  Christopher Bradley, CC       860.763.6536 
Cybulski CI  391 Shaker Road, Enfield, CT  06082        FAX 860.763.6521 
   Christopher.Bradley@ct.gov  
 
 
 

         Health & Addiction Services Unit        
 
 
Central Office Tracey Keel                                                                            860.692.7686 
(Health Serv.) 24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109          FAX   860.692.7646   
   
Central Office Joann Norman       860.692.7889 
(Addiction Serv.) 24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109 FAX 860.692.7646 
   Joann.Norman@ct.gov 

 
Sandra Violette, DW      860.692.7584 

   24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109 FAX 860.692.7646 
   Sandra.Violette@ct.gov  
 
 

     Programs & Treatment Unit      
 
Central Office William Murphy, Director      860.692.7494 

William.Murphy@ct.gov           FAX 860.692.7586 
 
Mercilla Roach, CC                                                                 860.692.7578 
24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109          FAX    860.692.6263 

 
Career Fairs, Inmate Identification Cards, Veteran’s Services, Job Center’s 
 



 
 
 
     Board of Pardons and Parole       
 
Contact:   Vilmaris Diaz, Associate Research Analyst   203.805.6622 

55 West Main Street, Waterbury, CT 06702   
 
 
     Parole-Community Services Division     
 
All Parole Offices, Res. & Non-res. Programs:  
Htfd., Wtby., New Haven, Norwich-N. London & Brdgpt.  
 
Contact:   Edward Kendall, Parole Manager    860.885.2021 

Edward.Kendall@ct.gov      FAX 860.885.2077 
 
 
 
 
                                                Contracted Volunteer Affiliates              
 
 
Family ReEntry Inc.  Steve Lanza, Exec. Director   203.838.0496 

    9 Mott Avenue, Suite 104 
    Norwalk CT 06850 
 

Cheshire Thresholds  Barbara Sireno               203.272.5028 
     POB 504 
     Cheshire CT 06410 
  
Community Partners  Deborah Rogala     860.271.7209  
In Action, Inc.   Director of Operations 
     110 Bartholomew Avenue 
     Hartford CT 06106 
 
Community Partners  Jeffrey Greene     860.722.9450 
In Action, Inc.   Prison Arts Program Mgr.   
     110 Bartholomew Avenue 
     Hartford CT 06106 
 
UCONN/PEP    People Empowering People (PEP) 
     POB 70 
     Haddam CT 06438 
 
 
The Connection Inc.  Apps for Background Checks; Packets: 
     Waterbury Parole – PS Frank Mirto 
     Copy of Packet NO LETTERS to: 
     The Connection, Inc. - Stephanie Donovan 
 



 
Expressive Arts Therapy  Marcelyn Dallis-Jones    860.889.2413 
     65 Main Street 
     Norwich CT 06360 
 

 
 
 
 
 
DOC “VIP Coordinators” are designated to serve as liaisons to the community.   When you call a facility 

VIP Coordinator s/he may be assigned to another post/position.   Please keep in mind that 
telephones are located out of reach of inmates.   If no one answers, you are welcome to e-mail us.     

 
 
 
 
Completed application materials should be mailed directly to a “VIP Coordinator” 
(Listed Above).   
 
 
Designated program supervisors will arrange interviews, background screening & your 
overall evaluation as a potential correctional volunteer.   After being interviewed by a 
facility VIP Supervisor, your application materials will be forwarded to the Supervisor of 
Volunteer Services Unit for review.  
 

All applicants will receive “official” approval or denial from the 
Supervisor of the Volunteer Services Unit. 

 
 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact: 

 

Volunteer Services Unit 
Department of Correction, 24 Wolcott Hill Road 

Wethersfield, CT 06109 
 

DOC.VolunteerServices@ct.gov 
THANK YOU! 

 
 

 




